

CITY OF MERCED  
PROJECT NO. 116014  
GERARD AVENUE SEWER MAIN REPLACEMENT PHASE 3

Bid Opening 9/13/2016

|     |                                       |                    |                       | Mozingo Construction<br>(Oakdale, CA) |                 | Mid Cal Pipeline & Utilities<br>(Merced, CA) |               | Rolfe Construction<br>(Atwater, CA) |               | Bill Nelson GEC<br>(Fresno, CA) |                 |
|-----|---------------------------------------|--------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------------|-----------------|----------------------------------------------|---------------|-------------------------------------|---------------|---------------------------------|-----------------|
| NO. | ITEM                                  | UNIT OF<br>MEASURE | ESTIMATED<br>QUANTITY | UNIT<br>PRICE                         | ITEM<br>TOTAL   | UNIT<br>PRICE                                | ITEM<br>TOTAL | UNIT<br>PRICE                       | ITEM<br>TOTAL | UNIT<br>PRICE                   | ITEM<br>TOTAL   |
| 1   | Permits, Bonds, Licenses, & Insurance | LS                 | 1                     | \$ 21,790.00                          | \$ 21,790.00    | \$ 65,000.00                                 | \$ 65,000.00  | \$ 34,000.00                        | \$ 34,000.00  | \$ 37,500.00                    | \$ 37,500.00    |
| 2   | Public Convenience & Safety           | LS                 | 1                     | \$ 15,380.00                          | \$ 15,380.00    | \$ 10,000.00                                 | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 18,590.00                        | \$ 18,590.00  | \$ 12,750.00                    | \$ 12,750.00    |
| 3   | Water Pollution Control               | LS                 | 1                     | \$ 18,500.00                          | \$ 18,500.00    | \$ 5,000.00                                  | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 19,900.00                        | \$ 19,900.00  | \$ 5,000.00                     | \$ 5,000.00     |
| 4   | Street Sweeping                       | LS                 | 1                     | \$ 5,000.00                           | \$ 5,000.00     | \$ 5,000.00                                  | \$ 5,000.00   | \$ 27,560.00                        | \$ 27,560.00  | \$ 57,500.00                    | \$ 57,500.00    |
| 5   | Surveying Services                    | LS                 | 1                     | \$ 7,500.00                           | \$ 7,500.00     | \$ 4,500.00                                  | \$ 4,500.00   | \$ 5,200.00                         | \$ 5,200.00   | \$ 8,500.00                     | \$ 8,500.00     |
| 6   | Monumentation                         | EA                 | 2                     | \$ 2,000.00                           | \$ 4,000.00     | \$ 800.00                                    | \$ 1,600.00   | \$ 1,157.00                         | \$ 2,314.00   | \$ 2,000.00                     | \$ 4,000.00     |
| 7   | Remove Existing 36” CMP Sewer Main    | LF                 | 224                   | \$ 70.00                              | \$ 15,680.00    | \$ 80.00                                     | \$ 17,920.00  | \$ 61.75                            | \$ 13,832.00  | \$ 50.00                        | \$ 11,200.00    |
| 8   | Abandon Existing 36” CMP Sewer Main   | LF                 | 6,017                 | \$ 25.00                              | \$ 150,425.00   | \$ 20.00                                     | \$ 120,340.00 | \$ 22.00                            | \$ 132,374.00 | \$ 21.00                        | \$ 126,357.00   |
| 9   | Remove Existing Manhole               | EA                 | 3                     | \$ 3,500.00                           | \$ 10,500.00    | \$ 2,000.00                                  | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 3,544.00                         | \$ 10,632.00  | \$ 1,866.00                     | \$ 5,598.00     |
| 10  | Abandon Existing Manhole              | EA                 | 2                     | \$ 1,650.00                           | \$ 3,300.00     | \$ 1,000.00                                  | \$ 2,000.00   | \$ 3,146.00                         | \$ 6,292.00   | \$ 2,800.00                     | \$ 5,600.00     |
| 11  | Roadway Excavation                    | CY                 | 800                   | \$ 35.00                              | \$ 28,000.00    | \$ 65.00                                     | \$ 52,000.00  | \$ 33.00                            | \$ 26,400.00  | \$ 25.00                        | \$ 20,000.00    |
| 12  | Aggregate Base                        | CY                 | 660                   | \$ 98.00                              | \$ 64,680.00    | \$ 70.00                                     | \$ 46,200.00  | \$ 102.20                           | \$ 67,452.00  | \$ 40.00                        | \$ 26,400.00    |
| 13  | Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA)                 | TN                 | 250                   | \$ 300.00                             | \$ 75,000.00    | \$ 300.00                                    | \$ 75,000.00  | \$ 144.00                           | \$ 36,000.00  | \$ 55.00                        | \$ 13,750.00    |
| 14  | Shoulder Backing and Grading          | LS                 | 1                     | \$ 12,500.00                          | \$ 12,500.00    | \$ 10,000.00                                 | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 21,476.00                        | \$ 21,476.00  | \$ 37,500.00                    | \$ 37,500.00    |
| 15  | Conform Paving at Driveway            | SF                 | 3,660                 | \$ 12.00                              | \$ 43,920.00    | \$ 4.00                                      | \$ 14,640.00  | \$ 13.60                            | \$ 49,776.00  | \$ 45.00                        | \$ 164,700.00   |
| 16  | 36” Sanitite HP Sewer Main            | LF                 | 6,238                 | \$ 145.00                             | \$ 904,510.00   | \$ 160.00                                    | \$ 998,080.00 | \$ 159.50                           | \$ 994,961.00 | \$ 145.00                       | \$ 904,510.00   |
| 17  | 24” Sanitite HP Sewer Main            | LF                 | 5                     | \$ 360.00                             | \$ 1,800.00     | \$ 300.00                                    | \$ 1,500.00   | \$ 1,084.00                         | \$ 5,420.00   | \$ 2,240.00                     | \$ 11,200.00    |
| 18  | Sewer Manhole                         | EA                 | 13                    | \$ 6,500.00                           | \$ 84,500.00    | \$ 6,000.00                                  | \$ 78,000.00  | \$ 5,036.00                         | \$ 65,468.00  | \$ 6,750.00                     | \$ 87,750.00    |
| 19  | Manhole Tie-In                        | EA                 | 2                     | \$ 7,100.00                           | \$ 14,200.00    | \$ 3,000.00                                  | \$ 6,000.00   | \$ 7,482.00                         | \$ 14,964.00  | \$ 4,200.00                     | \$ 8,400.00     |
| 20  | Reconnect Existing Sewer Lateral      | EA                 | 10                    | \$ 2,900.00                           | \$ 29,000.00    | \$ 1,500.00                                  | \$ 15,000.00  | \$ 1,550.00                         | \$ 15,500.00  | \$ 2,240.00                     | \$ 22,400.00    |
| 21  | 48” Steel Casing                      | LF                 | 87                    | \$ 500.00                             | \$ 43,500.00    | \$ 600.00                                    | \$ 52,200.00  | \$ 570.00                           | \$ 49,590.00  | \$ 475.00                       | \$ 41,325.00    |
| 22  | Sewer Pump Bypass System              | LS                 | 1                     | \$ 76,800.00                          | \$ 76,800.00    | \$ 50,000.00                                 | \$ 50,000.00  | \$ 62,296.00                        | \$ 62,296.00  | \$ 125,000.00                   | \$ 125,000.00   |
| 23  | Shoring & Bracing                     | LS                 | 1                     | \$ 15,000.00                          | \$ 15,000.00    | \$ 20,000.00                                 | \$ 20,000.00  | \$ 32,812.00                        | \$ 32,812.00  | \$ 40,000.00                    | \$ 40,000.00    |
| 24  | Restoration                           | LS                 | 1                     | \$ 10,000.00                          | \$ 10,000.00    | \$ 10,000.00                                 | \$ 10,000.00  | \$ 22,568.00                        | \$ 22,568.00  | \$ 37,500.00                    | \$ 37,500.00    |
|     |                                       |                    |                       |                                       | \$ 1,655,485.00 |                                              |               | \$ 1,665,980.00                     |               |                                 | \$ 1,735,377.00 |
|     |                                       |                    |                       |                                       |                 |                                              |               |                                     |               |                                 | \$ 1,814,440.00 |